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WINDJAMMER HOLDINGS LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER: 03967450

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

Fixed assets

Current assets

Note

Creditors: amounts falling due within one

year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

2016

5,000
100

(5,000)
(4,900)

100

100

100

2015

5,000
100

(5,000)
(4,900)

100

100

100

The Company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with .
section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions available to companies
subject to the micro entities' in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 and FRS 105: The Financial Reporting
Standard applicable to the micro-entities Regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject

to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

S | Bagert
Directo'

Date: 3014& ank

The notes on form part

2003}
ese financial statements.
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