WINDJAMMER HOLDINGS LIMITED

UNAUDITED

DIRECTOR'S REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016



WINDJAMMER-HOLDINGS-LIMITED			
CONTENT	rs		
	Page		
Statement of financial position	1		

WINDJAMMER HOLDINGS LIMITED **REGISTERED NUMBER: 03967450**

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION **AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016**

	Note	2016 £		2015 £
Fixed assets		5,000		5,000
Current assets	100		100	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(5,000)		(5,000)	
Net current liabilities		(4,900)		(4,900)
Total assets less current liabilities	-	100		100
Net assets	-	100	=	100
Capital and reserves	- -	100	_	100

The Company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions available to companies subject to the micro entities' in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 and FRS 105: The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the micro-entities Regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

S I Bagert Directo[®]

The notes on form part of these financial statements.